
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 58409

1/10 SCALE R/C 4WD HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR
Parts code Parts code

0908 ©2008 TAMIYA 0908 ©2008 TAMIYA

ITEM 58409

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

50354  16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set

50355  18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set

50356  20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set

50477  24T, 25T AV Pinion Gear Set

50994  5mm Suspension Balls (8 pcs.)

51023  Medium-Narrow Racing Radial Tires (2 pcs.)

51092  TB Evolution IV 46mm Swing Shaft (2 pcs.)

53068  RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53103 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (24T, 25T)

53117 *2 RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (26T, 27T)

53262 *2 0.4 Steel Pinion Gears (28T, 29T)

53379  3mm Lightweight Differential Ball Set (20 pcs.)

53405 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (34T, 35T)

53406 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (36T, 37T)

53407 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (38T, 39T)

53420 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (40T, 41T)

53421 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (42T, 43T)

53422 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (44T, 45T)

53423 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (46T, 47T)

53424 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (48T, 49T)

53425 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (50T, 51T)

53433  Medium-Narrow Reinforced Tires Type A (2 pcs.)

53434  Medium-Narrow Soft Inner Foam (2 pcs.)

53435  Medium-Narrow Hard Inner Foam (2 pcs.)

53440  On-Road Tuned Hard Spring Set

53443  Silicone Damper Oil Soft Set (#200, #300, #400)

53444  Silicone Damper Oil Medium Set (#500, #600, #700)

53445  Silicone Damper Oil Hard Set (#800, #900, #1000)

53448  4mm Hard Lock-Nut & Spacer Set

53500 *5 Cross Joint for Assembly Universal Shaft Set

53570  Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (4mm Thick)

53571  TRF Damper Set (Fluorine Coated, 4 pcs.)

53582  Medium-Narrow Medium Inner Foam (2 pcs.)

53598  Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)

53599  Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (10 pcs.)

53601  Low Friction 5mm Adjuster (8 pcs.)

53640  5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53641  5mm Aluminum Ball Nut (Red, 10 pcs.)

53642  5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53643  5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (Red, 10 pcs.)

Item No.

1825530  Body

1835345  Rear Parts

9115222  Chassis

51351  TB-03 A Parts (Gear Case) (A1-A19, 2 pcs.)

51253  TB Evolution V B Parts (Bumper) (B1-B8)

51352  TB-03 C Parts (Front Upright) (C1)

51353  TB-03 D Parts (Sus. Arm) (D1 & D2, 2 pcs.)

51354  TB-03 E Parts (Rear Upright) (E1)

51293  TA05-IFS F Parts (Hub Carrier 4˚) (F1 & F2)

9000064  H Parts (H1-H4)

9115221  K Parts (K1-K14)

51355  TB-03 M Parts (Damper Stay) (M1-M4)

51079  DF-02 Q Parts (Servo Saver Parts) (Q1-Q5)

9225056 *1 Q Parts (Damper Parts) (Q1-Q3, 2 pcs.)

9115224  S Parts (S1-S3)

50598 *1 C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit II V Parts

  (Damper Collar) (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)

51256 *1 TB Evolution V Ball Diff. Gear Set

 Bevel Pinion Gear (BG1) x1 Ball Diff. Ring Gear (BG2) x1

51356  TB-03 06 Spur Gear (64T) (BG3)

6275070  Urethane Bumper

5405047  Motor Mount

3485182  Propeller Shaft

0445976 *1 Wheels (2 pcs.)

51049 *1 Medium-Narrow Racing Slicks (2 pcs.)

9400750  Metal Parts Bag A

9400751  Metal Parts Bag B

9400752  Metal Parts Bag C

9400753  Metal Parts Bag D

9400754  Metal Parts Bag (for Body)

9804159  3x10mm Screw (BA1 x10)

9804200  3x10mm Countersunk Head Screw (BA2 x10)

51211  3x5mm Flat Screw (BA3 x5)

9949350  2x25mm Cap Screw & 2mm Lock Nut

  (BA4 & BA6, 2 pcs. each)

9804194  3x10mm Screw (BA5 x2)

50380  E-ring Set (BA7 x7, BA8 x12)

50588  2mm E-ring (BA8 x15)

9804205  5mm Ball Connector (BA9 x4)

9804206  5mm Ball Connector Nut (BA10 x4)

9808012  5mm Ball Connector Nut (Short, BA11 x5)

53126  1510 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (BA12 x2)

53270  1060 Ball Bearing Set (BA13 x2)

51239  1050 Ball Bearing Set (BA14 x4)

53030  850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (BA15 x4)

53588  10mm Shim Set (BA16 x10...etc.)

53726  6mm Shim Set (BA17 x10...etc.)

53587  5mm Shim Set (BA18 x10...etc.)

9805823  2x8mm Shaft (BA19 x4)

3450103  Propeller Joint B (BA20)

3450102  Propeller Joint A (BA21)

9949300  620 Ball Thrust Bearing (BA22 x2)

9949299  Ball Diff. Spring (BA24 x2)

50880 *1 TA04 Ball Diff. Plate Set (BA25 x2)

53577  TRF Damper Urethane Bushing (BA26 x10)

9805853  3x8mm Screw (BB1 x5)

Parts code

53644 *4 Aluminum Stabilizer End (Blue, 4 pcs.)

53645 *4 Aluminum Stabilizer End (Red, 4 pcs.)

53690 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (30T, 31T)

53691 *2 0.4 Pinion Gear (32T, 33T)

53696  Super Stock Motor TZ

53697  Super Stock Motor RZ

53705  Reinforced Tires Type B3 (24mm Width, 4 pcs.)

53709  Fluorine Coated Suspension Ball (4 pcs.)

53724  TB Evolution IV 46mm Lightweight Rear Swing Shaft (2 pcs.)

53779  GT-Tuned Motor (25T)

53823  Clamp Type Aluminum Wheel Hub (5mm Thick)

53842  TA05 Stabilizer Set (F & R)

53851  46mm Titanium Coated Sus. Shafts (2 pcs.)

53869  5mm Aluminum Short Ball Nut (Blue, 10 pcs.)

53892 *4 3x10mm Aluminum Turnbuckle Shaft (4 pcs.)

53917  2.6mm Titanium Coated Sus. Shaft Set for Reversible Sus.

53928  Short Reversible Suspension Arm

53932  Aluminum Sus. Mount Spacer (0.5mm, 4 pcs.)

53933  Aluminum Sus. Mount Spacer (1mm, 4 pcs.)

53942  3x42mm Hard Turnbuckle Shaft (2 pcs.)

53970  Ball Differential Protective Seal

53980  Dust Cover for Adjuster

53983  Lightly-Tuned Motor (28T)

53992  TA05-IFS Aluminum Rocker Nut

53993  TA05-IFS Aluminum Rocker Arm Set

54031  TA05-IFS Carbon Reinforced F Parts (Hub Carrier 4˚)

54052  TB-03 Aluminum Universal Propeller Shaft

54053  TB-03 Aluminum Propeller Joint Set (Rear)

54054  TB-03 Aluminum Motor Adapter

54055  TB-03 04 Module Spur Gear (96T)

54056  TB-03 Aluminum Differential Joint Set

54057  TB-03 Front One-Way Unit

54064 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1XD)

54065 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1XC)

54066 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1XB)

54067 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1XA)

54068 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1X)

54069 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1A)

54070 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1B)

54071 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1C)

54072 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1D)

54073 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1E)

54074 *3 TB-03 Aluminum Suspension Mount (1F)

54075  TB-03 Fluorine Coated Ball Head King Pin

54076 *5 TB-03 Wheel Axles for Assembly Universal Shaft (2 pcs.)

54083  TA05 & TA05-IFS Short Reversible Sus. Set

*2  Use in combination with 54055.

*3  Use in combination with 50994 or 53709.

*4  Use in combination with 53842.

*5  Use in combination with 51092 or 53724.

50171  Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595  Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

2990054  Hex Wrench (2.5mm)

2990027  Hex Wrench (2mm)

4305026  Wrench

53689  540-J Motor

9805954  Antenna Pipe (30cm) (Black) (300 pcs.)

9495550  Sticker (a, b) & Masking Seal

1050748  Instructions (for Chassis)

1050749  Instructions (for Body)

1000470  Empty Box

*1  Requires 2 sets for one car.

9805636  3x6mm Screw (BB2 x2)

9804202  3x23mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB3 x2)

9808156  3x16mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB4 x2)

9805977  3x12mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB5 x5)

9805696  3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB6 x4)

9804286  3x6mm Countersunk Head Screw (BB7 x4)

9808014  3x15mm Flat Screw (BB8 x2)

9805612  3x10mm Cap Screw (BB9 x5)

9804212  3x6mm Round Head Socket Screw (BB10 x10)

9805684  3x12mm Screw (BB11 x2)

50576  3mm Grub Screw (BB12 x10)

50038  Tool Set

  (Box Wrench, 1.5mm Hex Wrench, BB12 x4)

9805185  850 Metal Bearing (BB13 x2)

9808021  4.5x3.5mm Flanged Tube (BB14 x2)

9804236  3x28mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BB15 x2)

53539  5.5mm Aluminum Spacer Set (BB16 x4...etc.)

4305125  Motor Plate (BB17)

50875  5mm Ball Connector (BB18 x8)

50357  22T, 23T AV Pinion Gear Set (BB19...etc.)

9808016  Steering Post (BB20 x2)

9808026  10mm Snap Pin (BB21 x5)

9805840  3x9.5mm Step Screw (BC1 x2)

9808126  5x9.5mm Rocker Nut (BC2 x2)

9804381  5x9mm Hex Head Ball Connector (BC3 x2)

51100  TB Evolution IV 4.6x4.7mm Flanged Tube (BC4 x2)

9805800  3x32mm Turnbuckle Shaft (BC5 x2)

51093  TB Evolution IV 46mm Sus. Shaft (BC6 x4)

53825  TB Evolution IV 2.6mm Stainless Sus. Shaft Set

  (BC7 & BC8, 2 pcs. each)

9805645  3x0.7mm Spacer (BC9 x10)

51216 *1 TA05 Drive Shaft (BC10 x2)

9808192 *1 Wheel Axle (BC11 x2)

9805240  3mm O-ring (Black, BC12 x7)

9805859  3x15mm Screw (BD1 x4)

50577  3x10mm Tapping Screw (BD4 x10)

50575  2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (BD5 x5)

9805886  Mount Screw (BD6 x2)

9805557  4mm Flange Lock Nut (BD7 x4)

50586  3mm Washer (BD8 x15)

9805628  3x42mm Threaded Shaft (BD9 x2)

50594  2x10mm Shaft (BD10 x10)

9805548 *1 Piston Rod (BD11 x2)

50597  Damper O-ring (Red, BD12 x10)

50600  C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit II Oil Seal (BD13 x6)

9805699 *1 Coil Spring (BD14 x2)

9805702  6mm Snap Pin (BD16 x10)

51111  4mm Adjuster (for 3mm Screws) (BD17 x8)

9805385  Rubber Bushing (2 pcs.)

50197  Snap Pin Set (Large x10, Small x5)

53042  Ball Diff. Grease

53439  Anti-Wear Grease

87022  Molybdenum Grease


